

BaseLine Item Detail					C. J. Hesse		Earle Asphalt Company		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$1,514,980.00	\$1,514,980.00
2	108-0001	250,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
3	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$109,330.63	\$109,330.63	\$11,098.00	\$11,098.00
4	302-N0003	183000	Ton	Warm Mix Asphalt 12.5L76 Surface Course	\$82.50	\$15,097,500.00	\$97.00	\$17,751,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,300,000.00
5	302-0063	450,000.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$450,000.00	\$1.00	\$450,000.00	\$1.00	\$450,000.00
6	302-0064	139000	GAL	Tack Coat	\$2.85	\$396,150.00	\$3.15	\$437,850.00	\$3.69	\$512,910.00
7	302-0071	759000	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.01	\$7,590.00	\$0.25	\$189,750.00	\$0.21	\$159,390.00
8	302-0072	180.00	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$198.00	\$35,640.00
9	305-0003	1236000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$2.85	\$3,522,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,708,000.00	\$4.30	\$5,314,800.00
10	305-0005	194000	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Fine, 2 Inch Depth	\$2.65	\$514,100.00	\$2.95	\$572,300.00	\$3.55	\$688,700.00
11	306-0001	354,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.12	\$42,480.00	\$0.22	\$77,880.00	\$0.28	\$99,120.00
12	309-N0001	21000	Ton	Asphalt Rubber Open-Graded Friction Course	\$117.00	\$2,457,000.00	\$144.00	\$3,024,000.00	\$148.15	\$3,111,150.00
13	503-0002	10	Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
14	503-0293	10.00	Each	Reset Frames	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
15	505-0001	10000	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$17.00	\$170,000.00	\$4.50	\$45,000.00	\$14.50	\$145,000.00
16	516-0008	5000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$0.85	\$4,250.00	\$1.45	\$7,250.00
17	516-0009	249,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.35	\$336,150.00	\$1.15	\$286,350.00	\$1.29	\$321,210.00
18	516-0011	41000	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.35	\$55,350.00	\$0.90	\$36,900.00	\$1.29	\$52,890.00
19	516-0013	2575	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$6.35	\$16,351.25	\$7.00	\$18,025.00	\$6.09	\$15,681.75
20	517-N0002	2.00	Each	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,050.00	\$42,100.00
21	517-0008	12	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,105.00	\$25,260.00
22	517-0013	10000	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
23	530-0001	10,400.00	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$24.00	\$249,600.00	\$27.50	\$286,000.00	\$22.70	\$236,080.00
24	605-0023	110	Each	In-pavement Wireless Sensor	\$875.00	\$96,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$139,150.00
25	801-0001	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,235,745.19	\$1,235,745.19
26	801-0007	2,000.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$135.00	\$270,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
27	801-0008	2000	M.H.	Flaggers	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
28	801-0009	10	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
29	202-0007	100.00	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.50	\$10,550.00
30	303-0001	1000	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$57.50	\$57,500.00	\$55.80	\$55,800.00
31	510-0006	2750	L.F.	Raise Beam Guide Rail	\$20.00	\$55,000.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00	\$18.95	\$52,112.50
32	703-0001	750.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.50	\$6,375.00	\$10.60	\$7,950.00
33	704-0001	750	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$1.60	\$1,200.00	\$5.30	\$3,975.00
34	516-N0013	42000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Recessed, Poly Urea	\$3.25	\$136,500.00	\$3.25	\$136,500.00	\$3.12	\$131,040.00
35	516-N0014	22,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Recessed, Thermoplastic	\$2.95	\$64,900.00	\$2.45	\$53,900.00	\$2.80	\$61,600.00
36	516-N0015	575	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Poly Urea	\$16.60	\$9,545.00	\$9.50	\$5,462.50	\$15.87	\$9,125.25
37	516-N0016	258000	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Poly Urea	\$1.55	\$399,900.00	\$2.00	\$516,000.00	\$1.46	\$376,680.00
38	516-N0017	32,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Poly Urea	\$1.55	\$49,600.00	\$3.00	\$96,000.00	\$1.46	\$46,720.00
						\$25,494,191.25		\$31,313,313.13		\$33,460,717.69